

Title Suit 876 of 2024

Present: Sri Subhash Kumar Kar, Judge, Bench-V (WB00592)

Order No. 15/ Dated 28.11.2025

Parties have taken their respective steps.

Date is fixed for further hearing of the petition under Order 32 Rule 1 of C.P.C.

Defendant, Vaibhab Agarwal is present in person.

He is examined on dock.

It appears to the Court that the person concern is capable of forming reasonable answers to the questions put to him though there is some imprecision in his behavior and no opinion can be formed regarding his legal incapacity on the basis of such imprecision unless the Court goes through his medical history.

Under such circumstances, applicant is directed to file relevant medical documents by the next date fixed.

Fix 19.12.2025 for further hearing on the petition under Order 32 Rule 1 of C.P.C. and for medical documents of the defendant.

Ad-interim order of temporary injunction is extended till the next date fixed on the application of the plaintiff.

D/c by me,

Judge.

Judge, Bench-V,
City Civil Court, Calcutta.